TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CORRECTON - Please delete reference to Reg. No. 1322693 on Reel/Frame

1101/0376.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Host Marriott Corporation		02/09/1994	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marriott International, Inc.
Street Address:	10400 Fernwood Road
City:	Bethesda
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20817
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1322693	NIKKO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)380-6727

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: iplaw@marriott.com

Correspondent Name: Elisabeth Roth Escobar

Address Line 1: Marriott Drive
Address Line 2: Dept. No. 52/923

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20058

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christina R. Walker

Total Attachments: 8

source=Reel Frame 11010376#page1.tif source=Reel Frame 11010376#page2.tif source=Reel Frame 11010376#page3.tif source=Reel Frame 11010376#page4.tif source=Reel Frame 11010376#page5.tif source=Reel Frame 11010376#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002959 FRAME: 0825 .H \$40.00

source=Reel Frame 11010376#page7.tif source=Reel Frame 11010376#page8.tif



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE WASHINGTON, D.C.

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached documents thereof.

- 1. Name of conveying party: HOST MARRIOTT CORPORATION
- 2. Name and address of receiving party:

MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL, INC. 10400 Fernwood Road

- Bethesda, Maryland 20817
- 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment attached
- 4. a. Application numbers: See attached document
 - b. Registraton numbers: See attached document
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Jeffrey A. Boecker, Senior Attorney Marriott International, Inc. 10400 Fernwood Road Bethesda, Maryland 20817

- 6. Total number of six (6) applications and 91 registrations involved: 97
- 7. Total fee (37CFR3.41) \$2,440.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account no. 13-1758.
- 8. Deposit Account number No. 13-1758.
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Christopher Townsend

Vice President, Host Marriott Corporation

DATE: February 3, 1994

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: ONE (1)

89150552



February 7, 1994

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

RE: ASSIGNMENT of Trademarks and Service Marks from HOST MARRIOTT CORPORATION TO MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL, INC

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find an assignment executed by Host Marriott Corporation ("Assignor") that involves six (6) pending applications and 91 federal registrations on file with the United States Patents and Trademark Office (PTO). The attachment indicates the marks, application/registration numbers and filing/registration dates of the marks. Also enclosed is the Assignment that has been executed by Christopher Townsend, Vice President, Host Marriott Corporation.

Host Marriott Corporation, formerly known as Marriott Corporation, had previously submitted a Change of Name document for the identical applications/registrations to the PTO on December 30, 1993. A copy of this document has been attached.

Please deduct the \$2,440.00 assignment fee from our deposit account, number 13-1758.

If you have any questions, please advise.

Sincerely,

Jeffrey A. Boecker

cc: Elizabeth Wolff

RF11574 02/18/94 1207621

13-1758 110 581 2.440.00cm

Registration# 1685354

Reg. No.	Mark	Date Issued
1,207,621	Allie's Bakery	9/7/82
1,146,524	Allie's Pantry (Script Design)	1/27/81
1,165,019	Bello Mondo (Script Design)	8/11/81
895,667	Camelback Inn	7/28/70
1,435,043	Camel ("C" Design)	3/31/87
901,320	Capriccio	10/20/70
1,088,387	Chaparral	3/28/78
1,580,490	Chicago's Super Slumber Party Weekend	1/30/90
1,562,811	Courtyard	10/24/89
1,305,523	Courtyard By Marriott (& Design)	11/13/84
1,329,051	Courtyard By Marriott	4/2/85
1,307,529	Courtyard Club	11/27/84
1,305,520	Courtyard Connection	11/13/84
1,475,484	Desert Springs	2/2/88
1,624,241	Designed By Business Travelers For Business Travelers	11/20/90
1,082,983	Diamond Lil's Dining Emporium & Saloon (& Design)	1/17/78
902,356	Escape (Script Design)	11/10/70
1,496,308	Fairfield Inn	7/12/88
742,101	Fairfield Inn	12/11/62
1,162,230	Gambits	7/21/81
1,685,356	Griffin (Design)	5/5/92

1,405,315	Honored Guest	8/12/86	
1,425,296	Hungry Hour	1/13/87	
1,243,327	In All The World Only One	6/21/83	
1,453,663	Innsider Club	8/18/87	
1,657,706	Innsiders	9/17/91	
1,389,502	Leisurelife	4/8/86	
1,573,714	Margate	12/26/89	
1,499,799	Margate	8/9/88	
1,515,645	Margate	12/6/88	
909,607	Marriott	3/9/71	
904,029	Marriott (Script Design)	12/8/70	. 1
1,566,496	"M" Logo (Design)	11/14/89	TRADEMARK
903,633	Marriott Inn	12/1/70	
1,277,443	Marriott Hotel	5/8/84	R
1,277,442	Marriott Hotels	5/8/84	
1,024,921	Marriott Lincolnshire Resort (& Design)	11/11/75	
1,199,969	Marriott Marquis (& Design)	6/29/82	
1,305,450	Marriott Marquis	11/13/84	
1,544,932	Marquis	6/20/89	
1,310,519	Marriott Preference Plus	12/18/84	

1,200,740	Maui Marriott Resort (& Design)	7/6/82
1,026,402	Mini-Escape	12/2/75
1,505,401	More Than A Motel. A Marriott Motel	9/20/88
1,368,265	Mountain Shadows (Script Design)	10/29/85
1,348,686	Mountain Shadows	7/9/85
1,217,030	Newport Beach Marriott Hotel (& Design)	11/16/82
1,322,693	Nikko	2/26/85
1,588,321	Pitchers	3/20/90
1,017,639	Robinson Crusoe Escape	8/5/75
1,603,027	Scorecard	6/19/90
1,627,730	Seaview	12/11/90
1,660,130	Seaview (& Shield Design)	10/8/91
1,721,948	Seaview (& Tree Design)	10/6/92
897,094	Sirloin & Saddle	8/18/70
1,619,197	Service. The Ultimate Luxury.	10/23/90
1,614,438	Sleepfree Awards	9/18/90
894,806	Stirrup Cup	7/14/70
837,670	Stirrup Cup Lounge	10/24/67
1,335,613	Sunset Cactus (& Design)	5/14/85
901,307	Tan-Tar-A	10/20/70
1,754,252	Tan-Tar-A Design	2/23/93
1,305,518	We Know What It's Like To Be On The Road	11/13/84
1,036,453	We Smile More	3/23/76

1,108,980	When Marriott Does It, They Do It Right	12/12/78
1,052,137	Windjammer	11/2/76
1,640,765	Cypress Harbour	4/9/91
1,642,285	Sailboat Design Cypress Harbou	⁶ 4/23/91
1,568,333	Shared Times	11/28/89
1,774,432	M Logo (& Design)	6/1/93
1,793,867	FriendShare	9/21/93
1,665,313	Brighton Gardens	11/19/91
1,737,792	Stratford Court	12/1/92
916,882	Pappy Parker	7/20/71
1,622,483	Select Express	11/13/90
1,625,383	Select Express	11/27/90
1,647,646	Select Express	6/11/91
1,687,830	Wellness & You	5/19/92
840,991	Marriott In-Flite Service & M (& Crown Design)	12/19/67
947,709	Marriott (Script Design)	11/21/72
1,297,208	Marriott	9/18/84
992,155	Marriott (& Design)	8/27/79
1,232,149	Benetrade (& Design)	3/22/83
1,325,570	Marrpay	3/19/85
1,098,977	Marriott Credit Union (& Design)	8/7/78
1,465,817	Marriott Employees' Federal Credit Union (& Design)	11/17/87
1,622,872	Med*Connection	11/13/90
1,381,763	Multi-Med (& Design)	2/4/86

899,900	Marriott (Hotel and Restaurant Service	9/29/70 s)
1,576,776	Marriott (Real Estate Timesharing Serv	1/9/90 rices)
1,417,839	Marriott (Retirement Community Service	11/18/86 es)
Pending Application	<u>ns</u>	
74/329415	We Make It Happen	11/9/92
74/411760	We Make It Happen For You	7/13/93
74/368467	Casa Magna	3/16/93
74/407421	The New York Scene	6/30/93
74/410602	P.V. I LOVE YOU!	7/9/93
74/412719	Grande Ocean Resort	7/13/93

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

Whereas HOST MARRIOTT CORPORATION ("Assignor"), of 10400 Fernwood Road, Bethesda, Maryland 20817, has adopted, used and is using the marks which are listed in the Attachment hereto and which are registered or for which applications to register are pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

Whereas MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL, INC. ("Assignee"), of 10400 Fernwood Road, Bethesda, Maryland 20817, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof; and

Whereas Host Marriott Corporation and Marriott International, Inc. have entered into an Assignment and License Agreement dated October 8, 1993 regarding the assignment of all rights, title and interest in various trademarks and service marks, including, but not limited to those which are listed in the Attachment hereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the registrations of and applications for registrations of said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified applications and registrations thereof.

February 3, 1994

Assignor Christopher Townsend

Title Vice President

State of Maryland

ss.

County of Montgomery

On this 3rd day of <u>february</u>, 1994, before me appeared <u>Christopher Townsend</u>, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on

behalf of HOST MARRIOTT CORPORATION.

RECORDED
PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEB - 9 91,

Jane J. Mecker Notary

MANE MEEKER
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND
My Commission Expires December 1, 1997

TRADEMARK REEL: 002959 FRAME: 0834

RECORDED: 10/19/2004